
1st 380 1st 2.345 1st 4
2nd 376 2nd 2.547 2nd 8
3rd 372 3rd 2.677 3rd 9
4th 372 4th 2.731 4th 12
5th 372 5th 2.877 5th 13
6th 371 6th 2.954 6th 15
7th 369 7th 3.181 7th 15
8th 367 8th 3.250 8th 15
9th 364 9th 3.301 9th 15

10th 363 10th 3.404 10th 17

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 28
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Dave Moore Y 7.034 3.240 5.137 26 105 177 282 27 1 53 27 0

102 Robby Vick Y 3.286 3.544 3.415 11 186 186 372 4 4 15 9 0
103 Peter Nisdad Y 4.662 4.833 4.748 23 172 176 348 20 4 43 23 0

104 Jim Cline Y 3.023 3.477 3.250 8 186 177 363 11 5 19 11 0

105 Andrea Ebbitt Y F 2.914 3.894 3.404 10 186 186 372 3 7 13 5 0
106 Travis Leatherman Y 2.767 4.289 3.528 12 189 183 372 5 9 17 10 0

107 John Shea Y R 2.453 7.180 4.816 24 186 122 308 24 0 48 25 0

108 Taylor Ebbitt Y 2.656 2.806 2.731 4 187 180 367 8 4 12 4 1
109 Dean Bryson Y 3.463 2.900 3.181 7 188 192 380 1 9 8 2 3

110 Mike Marbert Y R 4.483 3.528 4.006 18 163 185 348 19 4 37 18 0
201 Richard Branch Y 2.932 4.736 3.834 16 182 180 362 12 1 28 14 0
202 Seth Wooten Y 2.751 2.343 2.547 2 187 189 376 2 6 4 1 4
203 Annslee Hall Y F,J,R 3.617 3.649 3.633 14 181 179 360 15 1 29 16 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Jim Cline
Clif Hall

Andrea Ebbitt

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Taylor Ebbitt
Andrea Ebbitt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Palmetto Gun Club

Two Gun Overall Results
3/1/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Dean Bryson
Seth Wooten
Andrea Ebbitt

Robby Vick
Travis Leatherman

Taylor Ebbitt
Mark Thompson

Shawn Risdon

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Dean Bryson
Scotty Powell

Scotty Powell
Johnny Mayo

Sam Hall
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell
Taylor Ebbitt

Shawn Risdon
Mark Thompson

Dean Bryson
Sam Hall

Shawn Risdon
Mark Thompson

Robby Vick
Travis Leatherman



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

205 Jim Hamilton Y 4.109 5.783 4.946 25 133 174 307 25 1 50 26 0
206 Mike Clayton Y 5.108 5.410 5.259 27 178 177 355 17 2 44 24 0
207 Johnny Mayo Y 3.246 4.189 3.717 15 188 181 369 7 5 22 12 0
208 Mark Thompson Y 3.327 2.582 2.954 6 180 184 364 9 1 15 8 0
209 Ray Lowman Y 3.274 4.516 3.895 17 173 127 300 26 2 43 21 0
210 Shawn Risdon Y 2.883 2.872 2.877 5 187 176 363 10 4 15 7 0
301 Bondy Long Y 7.343 6.081 6.712 28 127 137 264 28 0 56 28 0
302 J D Harris Y R 4.306 3.788 4.047 20 181 159 340 22 1 42 20 0
303 Sam Hall Y 1.890 2.800 2.345 1 183 177 360 14 4 15 6 0
304 Tammy Cline Y F 3.742 4.870 4.306 21 180 182 362 13 4 34 17 0
305  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
306 Waverly McNeil Y 3.885 5.270 4.578 22 171 172 343 21 1 43 22 0
307 Cindy Shea Y F,R 4.253 3.759 4.006 19 165 159 324 23 4 42 19 0
308 Clif Hall Y 2.945 3.657 3.301 9 169 183 352 18 1 27 13 0
309 Robby Miles Y 3.454 3.752 3.603 13 174 183 357 16 4 29 15 0
310 Scotty Powell Y 2.558 2.797 2.677 3 185 186 371 6 7 9 3 2
401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

501  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
502  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 189 1ST 1.890 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.453 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.558 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.656 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.751 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.767 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.883 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.914 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.932 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.945 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.555 1 1ST 1.308 13th
2ND 50 1.759 3 2nd 1.393
3RD 50 2.113 1 3rd 1.555 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 27 8.684 0 10.000 41 2.522 37 6.929 105 28 0 7.034 27 55 27 0
2 Y 102 48 1 3.647 46 3.570 48 1 3.193 44 2.732 186 10 2 3.286 14 24 13 0 0
3 Y 103 36 5.970 44 3.544 47 4.952 45 1 4.183 172 21 1 4.662 25 46 24 0
4 Y 104 49 3 2.871 48 3.280 40 3.511 49 2.431 186 9 3 3.023 11 20 10 0 0 0
5 Y 105 F 50 1 1.555 47 2.896 45 1 3.242 44 3.962 186 8 2 2.914 8 16 9 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 47 1.846 47 1 2.877 47 2 3.030 48 1 3.314 189 1 4 2.767 6 7 1 4 0 4 8
7 Y 107 R 46 1.393 48 3.065 46 3.033 46 2.322 186 7 0 2.453 2 9 3 0 3 2 5
8 Y 108 47 3.297 50 3 1.759 45 2.646 45 1 2.921 187 4 4 2.656 4 8 2 1 1 3 5
9 Y 109 48 2 3.735 47 2 3.673 46 1 3.054 47 3.388 188 3 5 3.463 17 20 11 2 2

10 Y 110 R 33 4.715 38 3.594 46 1 4.204 46 1 5.419 163 25 2 4.483 24 49 26 0
11 Y 201 43 1.672 49 1 1.570 43 5.037 47 3.447 182 13 1 2.932 9 22 12 0 0
12 Y 202 49 1 2.778 49 1 2.845 41 2.372 48 2 3.008 187 5 4 2.751 5 10 4 0 0 1 1
13 Y 203 F,J,R 43 4.837 49 1 2.956 42 2.716 47 3.959 181 14 1 3.617 18 32 15 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 205 28 4.348 22 3.046 38 6.157 45 2.885 133 26 0 4.109 21 47 25 0
16 Y 206 42 4.093 44 6.897 46 5.331 46 1 4.110 178 18 1 5.108 26 44 22 0
17 Y 207 48 2.170 49 2 2.597 47 1 2.283 44 5.935 188 2 3 3.246 12 14 8 3 0 3
18 Y 208 45 1.698 45 2.431 43 5.362 47 3.816 180 16 0 3.327 15 31 14 0
19 Y 209 43 3.917 47 1 3.824 49 1 3.081 34 2.275 173 20 2 3.274 13 33 17 0
20 Y 210 45 4.005 49 3 2.479 47 2.395 46 2.653 187 6 3 2.883 7 13 6 0 0 0 0
21 Y 301 11 4.168 36 8.344 44 5.256 36 11.605 127 27 0 7.343 28 55 28 0
22 Y 302 R 43 4.654 48 1 4.367 46 2.684 44 5.520 181 15 1 4.306 23 38 20 0
23 Y 303 39 2.394 49 2.215 49 3 1.308 46 1.642 183 12 3 1.890 1 13 5 4 0 4

7
8
9

10
13
13
14
14
16
20
20
22
24

J D Harris
Sam Hall

Johnny Mayo
Mark Thompson
Ray Lowman
Shawn Risdon
Bondy Long

Annslee Hall

Competitor

 
Jim Hamilton
Mike Clayton

John Shea
Taylor Ebbitt
Dean Bryson
Mike Marbert
Richard Branch

Robby Vick
Peter Nisdad
Jim Cline
Andrea Ebbitt
Travis Leatherman

Dave Moore

Seth Wooten

Richard Branch Andrea Ebbitt
Jim Cline

Dean Bryson
Richard Branch

Robby Vick

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jim Cline
Robby Vick

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

3/1/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Palmetto Gun Club

Travis Leatherman
Johnny Mayo

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dean Bryson

Sam Hall
John Shea

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Andrea Ebbitt

Taylor Ebbitt
Seth Wooten
Shawn Risdon

John Shea
Andrea Ebbitt

49
46
50

Sam Hall
John Shea

Andrea Ebbitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Seth Wooten
Travis Leatherman

Clif Hall

Taylor Ebbitt

Shawn Risdon

Andrea Ebbitt
Taylor Ebbitt
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Travis Leatherman
Taylor Ebbitt

John Shea
Seth Wooten

Sam Hall

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Shawn Risdon
Scotty Powell
Johnny Mayo

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Dave Moore

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 304 F 45 2.601 49 2 2.633 44 4.498 42 5.234 180 17 2 3.742 19 36 19 0
25 N 305  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 306 44 1.849 42 4.021 44 3.721 41 1 5.949 171 22 1 3.885 20 42 21 0
27 Y 307 F,R 47 2 3.474 35 3.130 38 5.268 45 5.139 165 24 2 4.253 22 46 23 0
28 Y 308 44 2.309 45 2.464 46 3.994 34 3.012 169 23 0 2.945 10 33 16 0 0
29 Y 309 45 3.451 48 1 2.793 36 4.991 45 2.582 174 19 1 3.454 16 35 18 0
30 Y 310 50 1 2.164 50 1 2.113 43 3.715 42 2.238 185 11 2 2.558 3 14 7 2 0 2
31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 
 
 

Cindy Shea
Clif Hall
Robby Miles
Scotty Powell
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Tammy Cline
 
Waverly McNeil



1ST 192 1ST 2.343 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.582 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.797 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.800 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.806 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.872 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.900 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.240 8TH
9TH 183 9th 3.477 9TH

10TH 183 10th 3.528 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.260 1 1ST 1.479 13th
2nd 49 1.578 3 2ND 1.578
3rd 49 1.741 1 3RD 1.659 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 1 3.726 45 1.847 37 5.069 49 2.318 177 17 1 3.240 8 25 12 0 0
2 Y 102 45 1 2.422 46 3.916 46 4.426 49 1 3.413 186 4 2 3.544 11 15 5 1 0 1
3 Y 103 44 1 4.311 46 1 4.038 41 6.192 45 1 4.792 176 21 3 4.833 22 43 22 0

4 Y 104 46 3.282 42 1 3.263 44 1 3.163 45 4.201 177 18 2 3.477 9 27 14 0 0
5 Y 105 F 47 1 4.345 44 1 4.678 47 1 4.234 48 2 2.317 186 5 5 3.894 17 22 10 0 0 0
6 Y 106 49 3 1.578 40 7.904 46 3.844 48 2 3.830 183 10 5 4.289 19 29 16 0 0
7 Y 107 R 39 5.148 44 5.230 0 10.000 39 8.340 122 28 0 7.180 28 56 28 0
8 Y 108 48 3.222 39 2.682 45 1.881 48 3.440 180 13 0 2.806 5 18 7 0 0 0
9 Y 109 50 1 2.260 49 1 1.801 46 4.962 47 2 2.576 192 1 4 2.900 7 8 3 4 0 2 6

10 Y 110 R 47 1 3.704 44 1 5.435 46 2.673 48 2.300 185 6 2 3.528 10 16 6 0 0 0 0
11 Y 201 46 4.805 46 3.999 44 5.572 44 4.568 180 14 0 4.736 21 35 19 0
12 Y 202 49 1 2.467 48 2.438 46 1.901 46 1 2.565 189 2 2 2.343 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

13 Y 203 F,J,R 41 5.974 45 3.185 46 1.690 47 3.745 179 15 0 3.649 12 27 15 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 205 41 7.498 46 4.443 47 1 3.411 40 7.778 174 22 1 5.783 26 48 26 0

16 Y 206 45 4.727 44 1 4.685 43 7.491 45 4.736 177 19 1 5.410 25 44 23 0
17 Y 207 45 4.223 44 2.944 47 1 3.735 45 1 5.852 181 12 2 4.189 18 30 17 0
18 Y 208 49 1 1.741 44 1.479 46 3.081 45 4.025 184 7 1 2.582 2 9 4 0 3 1 4

19 Y 209 0 10.000 40 2.380 42 2.150 45 3.532 127 27 0 4.516 20 47 24 0
20 Y 210 41 1.659 47 2.878 42 3.938 46 1 3.011 176 20 1 2.872 6 26 13 0 0
21 Y 301 39 6.771 43 6.343 24 6.052 31 5.157 137 26 0 6.081 27 53 27 0

22 Y 302 R 35 5.184 42 4.035 44 3.704 38 2.228 159 25 0 3.788 16 41 21 0
23 Y 303 40 2.339 46 3.999 43 2.686 48 1 2.175 177 16 1 2.800 4 20 8 1 0 1

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dean Bryson
Mark Thompson

Robby Vick
Mike Marbert
Taylor Ebbitt

Sam Hall
Clif Hall

Andrea Ebbitt
Robby Miles

3
6
8
9

15
16
18
20
21
22
23

25

Mike Marbert
Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

26Mark Thompson

41
49
44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dave Moore
Shawn Risdon

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson
Scotty Powell

Sam Hall
Taylor Ebbitt

Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

Robby Vick
Andrea Ebbitt

Bondy Long
J D Harris
Sam Hall

Mike Clayton
Johnny Mayo
Mark Thompson
Ray Lowman
Shawn Risdon

Richard Branch
Seth Wooten
Annslee Hall
 
Jim Hamilton

Travis Leatherman
John Shea
Taylor Ebbitt
Dean Bryson
Mike Marbert

Dave Moore
Robby Vick
Peter Nisdad
Jim Cline

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Andrea Ebbitt

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Palmetto Gun Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Dean Bryson

Travis Leatherman
Mark Thompson

Travis Leatherman

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jim Cline
Mike Marbert

Travis Leatherman
Shawn Risdon

Robby Miles

Shawn Risdon
Dean Bryson
Dave Moore

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Dean Bryson

Clif Hall

3/1/2025



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Dave Moore

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

24 Y 304 F 46 1 4.484 45 5.632 45 4.538 46 1 4.827 182 11 2 4.870 23 34 18 0

25 N 305  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 306 43 5.386 44 5.458 43 5.452 42 4.785 172 23 0 5.270 24 47 25 0
27 Y 307 F,R 35 5.401 33 3.483 46 1 2.927 45 1 3.224 159 24 2 3.759 15 39 20 0

28 Y 308 45 5.507 47 1 4.030 43 2.002 48 3.088 183 8 1 3.657 13 21 9 0 0 0
29 Y 309 46 1 3.099 43 4.816 47 1 3.804 47 1 3.288 183 9 3 3.752 14 23 11 0 0
30 Y 310 46 3 3.194 45 2.426 47 1 2.581 48 1 2.988 186 3 5 2.797 3 6 2 2 2 3 7

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Scotty Powell

Tammy Cline
 
Waverly McNeil
Cindy Shea
Clif Hall
Robby Miles
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